
Mercer Island - Museum of  Flight 
27 miles 

Museum of Flight - www.museumofflight.org. 
 

 Mile Instruction  For 
 1 0.0  Depart Mercer Island Community Center right on SE 24th Street. 0.3 mi 
  0.3 R 78th Avenue SE. 0.2 mi 
  0.5 L SE 22nd Place. 0.2 mi 
  0.7 R North Mercer Way. 1.0 mi 
 2 1.7 R I-90 Bike Trail (to Seattle). 2.0 mi 
    Exit trail at end of bridge and go uphill to Lake Washington Blvd.  
 3 3.7 L Lake Washington Blvd (continue following loop backs to lake level). 0.5 mi 
  4.2 R Lake Washington Blvd (follow along lake shore). 3.3 mi 
 4 7.5  Seward Park (restrooms and water).  
  7.5  Exit Seward Park uphill on Seward Park Avenue S. 0.1 mi 
  7.6 L Seward Park Avenue S. 2.3 mi 
 5 9.9 R Rainier Avenue S. 0.3 mi 
  10.2 L 51st Avenue S. 0.7 mi 
 6 10.9 R S Ryan Way (crosses I-5 as Boeing Access Road) (single file- slow). 0.5 mi 
  11.4  Cross MLK Way and continue across I-5 on Boeing Access Road.  0.6 mi 
 7 12.0 R E Marginal Way S. 1.0 mi 
 8 13.0 R Museum of Flight.  Mid way stop - Wings Café.  
  13.0 L Exit museum going south on E Marginal Way S. 0.5 mi 
  13.5 L S Norfolk Street. 0.3 mi 
 9 13.8 L Airport Way S (ride single file in bike lane). 0.2 mi 
  14.0 L Take first left into Boeing Field and pickup Perimeter Road going north. 2.5 mi 
  16.5  Exit on Stanley Ave, take right on 13th Ave and left on Airport Way. 0.4 mi 
10 16.9 R Lucile Street (under freeway ramp) curve uphill under I-5. 0.2 mi 

(For a flatter route continue and go left on Lucile then right on 1st Avenue to International District.) 
  17.1 L 12th Avenue, right on Dawson Street, left on 20th Avenue. 0.6 mi 
  17.7  Stay on road as 20th becomes Pearl, then 23rd Ave, then left on Bennett. 0.4 mi 
11 18.1 L Beacon Ave S (ride single file in bike lane). 1.9 mi 
  20.0 R At "Y", 15th Avenue S. 1.0 mi 
12 21.0  Continues over I-90 as Golf Drive, then 12th Avenue. 0.3 mi 
  21.3 L S King Street, left on 6th Avenue. 0.5 mi 
13 21.8  Uwajimaya Village (snack stop and restrooms) - then continue on 6th. 0.1 mi 
  21.9 L S Dearborn Street (going east). 0.6 mi 
14 22.5  Cross Rainier Avenue S and take first left on Hiawatha Place S. 0.3 mi 
  22.8  Pick up I-90 Bike Trail going uphill.  2.8 mi 
    (Stay on trail through tunnel and across lake). 
15 25.6  Exit on Mercer Island, continue on trail thru Mercer Island Lid Park. 0.7 mi 
  26.3  At 76th Avenue jog and pick up sidewalk trail along North Mercer Way. 0.5 mi 
  26.8 L 81st Avenue SE and right on SE 24th Street. 0.2 mi 
16 27.0  Return to Mercer Island Community Center.   
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